AltaVista Business and Flycast which are incorporated by reference in this pro

forma financial information.

  The pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes

only and is not necessarily indicative of the future financial position or

future results of operations of the consolidated company after the acquisitions

of the AltaVista Business and Flycast, or of the financial position or results

of operations of the consolidated company that would have actually occurred had

the acquisitions of the AltaVista Business and Flycast been effected as of the

dates described above.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   October 31, 1999

   (In thousands)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

Assets   CMGI   Flycast   Adjustments (A)   As Adjusted

- ------   ------------   -----------   ---------------   -----------

Cash and cash equivalents   $   705,001   $   14,221   $   --   $   719,222

Available-for-sale securities   1,776,641   57,195   --   1,833,836

Other current assets   145,132   13,338   --   158,470

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -------------

  Total current assets   2,626,774   84,754   --   2,711,528

Goodwill and other intangible assets,

 net of accumulated amortization   2,512,031   --   847,199   3,359,230

Other non-current assets   292,877   9,921   --   302,798

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -------------

  Total assets   $ 5,431,682   $   94,675   $   847,199   $  6,373,556

   ===========   ===========   ==============   =============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

- ------------------------------------

Deferred income taxes   $   587,029   $   --   $   --   $   587,029

Other current liabilities   358,107   18,461   21,000   397,568

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -------------

  Total current liabilities   945,136   18,461   21,000   984,597

Non-current liabilities   280,040   3,413   --   283,453

Minority interest   353,100   --   --   353,100

Convertible, redeemable preferred stock   413,511   --   --   413,511

Stockholders' equity   3,439,895   72,801   826,199   4,338,895

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -------------

  Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 5,431,682   $   94,675   $   847,199   $   6,373,556

   ===========   ===========   ==============   =============

   2

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Three Months Ended October 31, 1999

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista Business

   (August 1, 1999

   through   Pro Forma

   CMGI   August 18, 1999)   Adjustments   Subtotal

   ----   ----------------   -----------   --------

Net revenues   $   123,731   $   7,198   $   --   $  130,929

Operating expenses:

   Cost of revenues   108,173   4,104   --   112,277

   Research and development   20,188   1,891   --   22,079

   Selling   72,501   7,361   --   79,862

   General and administrative   27,357   2,400   --   29,757

   Amortization of intangible

   assets and   170,039   30,117   26,337 (B)   210,943

   stock-based compensation   (15,550)(D)

   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

   Total operating expenses   398,258   45,873   10,787   454,918

   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

Operating loss   (274,527)   (38,675)   (10,787)   (323,989)

Other income (expense):

   Interest income (expense), net   171   (35)   (1,139)(E)   (1,003)

   Equity in losses of affiliates   (1,796)   --   --   (1,796)

   Minority interest   23,288   --   4,298 (F)   27,586

   Non-operating gains, net   94,717   --   --   94,717

   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

   116,380   (35)   3,159   119,504

   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

Loss from continuing operations

   before income taxes   (158,147)   (38,710)   (7,628)   (204,485)

Income tax benefit   (40,735)   --   (14,952)(G)   (55,687)

   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

Loss from continuing operations   (117,412)   (38,710)   7,324   (148,798)

Preferred stock accretion and

   amortization of discount   (4,935)   --   --   (4,935)

   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

Loss from continuing operations

   available to common

   stockholders   $  (122,347)   $   (38,710)   $   7,324   $ (153,733)

   ===========   ===========   ==========   ==========

   Basic loss from continuing

   operations per share   $   (1.08)   $   (1.30) (I)

   ===========   ==========

   Diluted loss from continuing

   operations per share   $   (1.08)   $   (1.30) (I)

   ===========   ==========

Shares used in computing loss from

[…]

===========

Shares used in computing loss from

  continuing operations per share:

   Basic   125,656  (J)

   ===========

   Diluted   125,656  (J)

   ===========

   3

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Twelve Months Ended July 31, 1999

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista   Pro Forma

   CMGI   Business   Adjustments   Subtotal

   ----   --------   -----------   --------

Net revenues   $   175,666   $   97,838   $   --   $  273,504

Operating expenses:

   Cost of revenues   168,830   64,155   --   232,985

   Research and development   22,253   27,105   --   49,358

   In-process research and development   6,061   --   --   6,061

   Selling   45,505   79,210   --   124,715

   General and administrative   43,566   31,823   --   75,389

   Amortization of intangible assets and   16,110   171,925   682,337 (B)   861,466

   stock-based compensation   (8,906)(D)

   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Total operating expenses   302,325   374,218   673,431   1,349,974

   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating loss   (126,659)   (276,380)   (673,431)   (1,076,470)

Other income (expense):

   Interest income (expense), net   269   (7,555)   (23,100)(E)   (30,386)

   Equity in losses of affiliates   (15,737)   --   --   (15,737)

   Minority interest   2,331   --   76,698 (F)   79,029

   Non-operating gains, net   889,041   --   --   889,041

   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   875,904   (7,555)   53,598   921,947

   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income (loss) from continuing

   operations before income taxes   749,245   (283,935)   (619,833)   (154,523)

Income tax expense (benefit)   325,402   --   (290,118)(G)   35,284

   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income (loss) from continuing

   operations   423,843   (283,935)   (329,715)   (189,807)

Preferred stock accretion   (1,662)   --   --   (1,662)

   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income (loss) from continuing

   operations available to common

   stockholders   $   422,181   $ (283,935)   $ (329,715)   $ (191,469)

   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Basic earnings (loss) from

   continuing operations per share   $   4.53   $   (1.68) (I)

   ===========   ==========

   Diluted earnings (loss) from

   continuing operations per share   $   4.10   $   (1.68) (I)

   ===========   ==========